between room temperature and 300 C. 

A new technique for studying the strain distribution in fuel cladding has been 
developed, 
are photo-engraved on the Zircaloy jacket furnishing a reference grid for 
measurement of strain after reactor testing, 

Twenty-two thousand five hundred (22,500) squares per square inch 

Successful coextrusion of dual enrichment fuel stock was accomplished. The 
specimens, however, did show excessive Zircaloy-uranium interf&ce roughness 
which can be corrected by the proper addustment of heat treatment variables.